
Manufacturer
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Canon 
Nikon
Nikon
Nikon
Nikon
Nikon
Nikon
*Sony 
*Sony
*Sony

Model
M50

1300D
4000D
40D
80D
90D

6D Mk II
7D Mk II 
5D Mk IV

5D S
5D SR

1DX Mk II
1DX Mk III
EOS R6
EOS R5
EOS R

Z50
Z5

D7500 
D750 
D780 
D800
A9 II

A7R IV
A7S III

Notes

Video Start / Stop does not work on this camera

Camera Control is available via the latest update of the Manfrotto Motion App and is compatible with Genie Micro, Genie Mini II, Genie II Linear and Genie II Pan Tilt.
Camera control requires the USB cable that comes with your camera.  

Tested and verified cameras for Camera Control:

*For USB camera control to work with Sony cameras those settings have to be adjusted inside the camera:

1. PC Remote: On (in old menu | USB Connection: PC Remote) 
2. USB Power Supply: Off 

Camera Control Compatibility

The information contained in this document is subject of change without notice. 
Manfrotto makes no warranty and shall not be liable for any errors on information contained in this document. Version: Feb 2022


