

Camera Control Compatibility

Camera Control is available via the latest update of the Manfrotto Motion App and is compatible with Genie Micro, Genie Mini II, Genie II Linear and Genie II Pan Tilt.

Camera control requires the USB cable that comes with your camera.

Tested and verified cameras for Camera Control:

Manufacturer	Model	Notes
Canon	M50	
Canon	1300D	
Canon	4000D	
Canon	40D	Video Start / Stop does not work on this camera
Canon	80D	
Canon	90D	
Canon	6D Mk II	
Canon	7D Mk II	
Canon	5D Mk IV	
Canon	5D S	
Canon	5D SR	
Canon	1DX Mk II	
Canon	1DX Mk III	
Canon	EOS R6	
Canon	EOS R5	
Canon	EOS R	
Nikon	Z50	
Nikon	Z5	
Nikon	D7500	
Nikon	D750	
Nikon	D780	
Nikon	D800	
*Sony	A9 II	
*Sony	A7R IV	
*Sony	A7S III	

*For USB camera control to work with Sony cameras those settings have to be adjusted inside the camera:

1. PC Remote: **On** (in old menu I USB Connection: PC Remote)
2. USB Power Supply: **Off**